TUMS 1078-Utility Owners List - As of November 22, 2021

	RE:
	Design Project ID: 4685-33-00
Construction Project ID: 4685-33-71
MENASHA - APPLETON
VARIOUS HWY
VAR HWY, Calumet County


	



	Dale DeFever (Primary Contact)
AT&T Local Network - Communication Line
39869 Linn St
Canton, MI 48147
(586) 242-2671
dd2579@att.com


	Joseph Kassab (Primary Contact)
AT&T Wisconsin - Communication Line
First Floor Engineering
205 S Jefferson St
Green Bay, WI 54301
(920) 735-3206
jk572k@att.com



	Trans 220 Mailbox (Primary Contact)
ATC Management, Inc. - Electricity-transmission
801 O'keefe Road
De Pere, WI 54115
(920) 338-6582
dl-ATCDOTNotifications@atcllc.com


	Paula Vandehey (Primary Contact)
City of Appleton - Sewer
100 N Appleton St
Appleton, WI 54911
(920) 832-6474
paula.vandehey@appleton.org



	Adam Alix (Primary Contact)
City of Menasha - Sewer
140 Main St
Menasha, WI 54952
(920) 967-3610
aalix@ci.menasha.wi.us


	David Tracey (Primary Contact)
Fox Crossing Utilities - Sewer
2340 American Dr
Neenah, WI 54956
(920) 739-5120
DTracey@foxcrossingwi.gov


	David Tracey (Primary Contact)
Fox Crossing Utilities - Water
2340 American Dr
Neenah, WI 54956
(920) 739-5120
DTracey@foxcrossingwi.gov


	Network Relocations (Primary Contact)
Level 3 Communications LLC - Communication Line
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021
relocations@lumen.com



	Jeff Olson (Primary Contact)
TDS Metrocom LLC - Communication Line
171 Paoli Rd
Verona, WI 53593
(608) 845-2219
jeffrey.olson@tdstelecom.com


	Jeff Madson (Primary Contact)
Wisconsin Department of Transportation - Communication Line
Ste. 300
433 W. St. Paul Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53203-3007
(414) 225-3723
Jeffrey.Madson@dot.wi.gov



	We Energies Utility Coordinator (Primary Contact)
We Energies - Electricity
500 S 116th Street
West Allis, WI 53214
(414) 221-2738
We-Utility-relocations@we-energies.com


	We Energies Utility Coordinator (Primary Contact)
We Energies - Gas/Petroleum
500 S 116th Street
West Allis, WI 53214
(414) 221-2738
We-Utility-relocations@we-energies.com
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